Substitute for Form PTO-1595 12-03-2004	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney's Docket No. 034289-003
To the Director of the United 102894528	.ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hildegard Ebbesmeier	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Jos. Schneider Optische Werke GmbH 0.07660 4512
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: N Singstrasse 132
3. Nature of conveyance:	55543 Bad Kreuznach Germany
Execution Date: November 16, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 16, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) ? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James A. LaBarre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Address:	Enclosed
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
1	8. Deposit account number:
29/2004 DTESSEM1 00000024 10995484- FC:8021 40.00 DP	02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James A. LaBarre 28,632	November 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I'we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain now and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

High-aperture wide angle cinema projection lens

(Corresponding to Application DE 103 56 338,5-51)

(Ally, Docket Na .:

) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

> Jos. Schneider Optische Werke GmbH Ringstraße 132 55543 Bad Krouznach

a corporation having a place of business at Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEB"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other logal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I'we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Signature: 1) Typed Name: X A Chblo L S Date; X M. M. D Y

(Hildegard Ebbesmeler)

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 016029 FRAME: 0519

Ē